## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING PUBLIC HEARING ON TAX INCREASE <u>MONTGOMERY COUNTY ESD 1</u>

Notice is hereby given that **MONTGOMERY COUNTY ESD 1** will hold a meeting on **August 23, 2021** at 6:00 p.m. at the following location in the District: **Montgomery County ESD 1** Administration Office, 310 N. Danville, Suite A, Willis, TX.

Montgomery County ESD 1 may hold the meeting under the provisions of Government Code 551.127 which allows for the participation of District Commissioners via videoconference. A quorum will be present at the meeting location indicated above, as will the presiding officer. Any other Commissioners attending via videoconference will be visible to all persons in attendance at the location of the quorum when the remote Commissioner is speaking.

The District will consider and act upon the following matters:

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. To conduct the public hearing/open forum to allow interested parties to address the Board of Commissioners and be heard regarding the proposed tax increase.
- 3. Conclude the public hearing.
- 4. To review and take action to adopt the District's FY 2022 budget.
- 5. Consider, Adopt, and Set by Order/Resolution the 2021 Ad Valorem Tax Rate for Maintenance and Operation, <u>\$0.1000/\$100</u>.
- 6. Consider, Adopt, and Set by Order/Resolution the 2021 Ad Valorem Tax Rate for Debt Service, <u>\$0.0000/\$100</u>.
- 7. Consider adopted Total Tax Rate for 2021, <u>\$0.1000/\$100</u>.
- 8. Adjournment.

*Crystal LaCaze*, Office Administrator Montgomery County ESD 1 Telephone: (936)856-5111

Posted: Montgomery County ESD 1 Website 310 N. Danville, Suite A, Willis, TX